SEXUALLY TRANSMITTED
Treatment

Blood Drawing

Chemical Lesion Reduction
Medical Records Copies

TUBERCULOSIS

TB Testing-Level | (Office Visit)
TB Testing-Level |l (QuantiFeron)
Chest X-Ray Copies

LABORATORY

Wet Prep

Gram Stain

GO Culture

RFR

GEM Probe GC Screen
GEM Probe CT Screen
HIV Test

HIV Test - Rapid
Salmonella/Shigella
Chancroid Culture
MTD Testing for TB
TB Culture & Concentration
TB ldentification

TB Susceptibility

TEB Acid Fast Stain

NURSING SERVICE
Hepatitis A Havrix®
Hepatitis B WVaccine®
Twinrix

Fahies (FE)

IPY

Pneumococcal®

Adacel (Pertusis)

HIE

Japanese Encephalitis
Meningococcal (Menomune)
Typhoid (Polysaccharide)
Typhaoid (Oral)

Yellow Fever Vaccine
Boostrix Vaccine

Influenza Vaccine®
Influenza (High Dose)
MMR*

Rabies Administrative Fee/
Serves State Vaccine
Faoreign Travel Office Visit Fee
TD*

ENVIROMMENTAL HEALTH
Septic Tank Inspection

Septic Tank Re-inspection

Food Establishment Inspection
Half-Way Houses & Boarding
Homes, Residential

Mosquito Spraying for Non-
contracting cities

Water Sample

Mosquito Testing

FY 2015 FEE

$20 - $45 (Sliding Scale)
55

545

$5 each

530
550
55

$6 each
$6 each
514 each
$11 each
$47 each
347 each
§15 each
$20 each
316 each
$10 each
$40/ each
%25 each
%15 each
%31 each
%8 each

$50/Injection
$55/Injection
S§75/njection
$240/Injection
$45/Injection
$90/Injection
$55/injection
$45/injection
$265/Injection
$135/Injection
$65/Injection
$50/box
$115/Injection
$50/Injection
$20/Injection
$40/injection
$78/njection

$25
$25
F40/Injection

£310/Commercial/Business
£260/Residential
£35/Residential
S85/Commercial
$150/yr.festablishment
E75/plus $25 for each
additional unit on site

$185/ per hour
$50
$35

Food Mgr. Cert. Program  $100/per person
Food Mgr. Cert. Retesting $50/per person
Mote: 1) # Indicates 310 charge for Stafe fee

SCHEDULE

CRIMINAL TESTING

Blood Draws

Buccal Swabs

Cryotherapy

EARLY INTERVENTION CLINIC

EIC Counseling Fee
EIC Medical Visit Fee

Comprehensive TB Testing &
Evaluation {Incl. Chest X-ray)

Pregnancy Test

Urinalysis

Dark Field

Herpes Culture

Herpes Type 1 & 2 Serology
Group A Strep

HIV-1 RMA Testing

Western Blot

Meisseria Gonorrhoeae
Chlamydia Trachomatis

Lead Screen
Staphylococcus/Aureus Culture

Warivax®
Meningococcal (MCV4)*
Zostavax (Shingles)*
Gardasil (HPV)*
Hepatitis A (Pediatric)
Hepatitis B {Pediatric)
DT

DTaP-HepB-IPV
DTaP-IPV

Rotavirus

PC\V13

Communicable Disease Program:

Hepatitis C Screening

Immunization/VFC Program;
DPT,DT,Hib,

Well Baby

Diabetic Testing
Immunization Record
Foreign Travel Yellow Card

EXHIBIT A

538
538
$15

§5
$10

$80

each
each
each
each
$50 each
%14 each
%115 each
&75 each

$20
515
516
$38

Unne Screen:
$47 each
$47 each
$10 each
$17 each

$110/Injection
$130/Injection
$215.00/Injection
$175.00/Injection
$35.00/injection
$25.00/injection
$50.00Mnjection
$80.00/njection
$65.00/injection
$125.000injection
$160.00/injection

$35/Test

%5/Per child
F5Nisit
E5/Test
&5 each
&5 each

"Mole: Vaccires markad wilth asterisks are parl of the Adull Safety Nel Program [ASNP). Clanls
aligible ko racaive through the ASNP will be charged a fea of S10ishat

Day Care Center Inspections
Temporary Food Permit
Funeral Home Inspection
FHA, WA, Conventional Loans

Annual Group Home Inspection
Food Handler Class

$2/per authorized child
$75/plus $10 per day
$200

$125/Licensed
$150/Unlicensed

$50

$15/per person

Sub-division Plat Approval $200/Residential

$150/Commercial

Animal ControllQuarantine $7/per day

Animal ControlVicious Animal
Food Manager Re-certification
WiMultiple Test Sites

$12/per day
$50/Test

Revised Jun/2014



EXHIBIT B

January, 2013 thru December, 2013

Sexually
Transmitted Communicable

Municipality Tuberculosis Disease Laboratory Disease
Addison 113 53 129 293
Balch Springs 988 138 927 139
Carroliton 1158 238 1331 581
Cedar Hill 288 243 294 297
Cockrell Hill 6 1 27 43
Coppell 244 25 44 275
Dallas 35940 9990 54281 34817
Desoto 724 296 627 470
Duncanville 365 177 771 199
Farmers Branch 278 71 496 214
Garland 3606 814 5861 573
Glenn Heights 51 46 112 35
Grand Prairie 1785 401 2640 1028
Highland Park 0 0 0 17
Hutchins 130 31 13 60
Irving 4439 892 5147 1530
Lancaster 734 405 731 250
Mesquite 1194 712 2686 1144
Richardson 1054 116 804 853
Rowlett 440 29 220 171
Sachse 65 12 51 56
Seagoville 229 72 402 80
Sunnyvale 17 5 0 104
University Park = 0 0 32
Wilmer 12 37 188 39
Out of County 1224 1968 121485 4369
Total 55088 16772 7199385 47469

June 17, 2014



DALLAS COUNTY HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES EXHIBIT C
FY '15
Sexually
Tuberculosis Transmitted Laboratory Communicable FY15
Municipality Disease Disease Contract Total

Addison 4271 5,236 1,212 3,359 2,500
Balch Springs 37,342 13,633 8,709 1,594 9,377
Carroliton 43 767 23,5612 2,762 6,661 23,823
Cedar Hill 10,885 24,006 254 3,405 2,498
Cockrell Hill 227 89 413 493 1,232
Coppell 8,222 2470 509,981 3,153 3,131
Dallas 1,358 361 986,923 5,891 396,888 1,754,252
Desoto 27 364 29,242 7,244 5,388 17,620
Duncanville 13,795 17,4856 4 660 2282 11,273
Farmers Branch 10,507 7014 55,085 2,454 6,856
Garland 136,290 80 416 1,062 6,570 80,156
Glenn Heights 1,928 4 544 24 803 401 574
Grand Prairie 67 465 39615 0 11,786 38,854
Highland Park 0 0 1,231 195 132
Hutchins 4913 3,083 1,221 688 3,149
Irving 167,773 88,122 48 357 17,542 81,908
Lancaster 27,742 40,010 6,868 2, B66 12,106
Mesquite 45128 70,339 25236 13,116 31,608
Richardson 39,836 11,460 7,554 9,780 23,756
Rowlett 16,630 2,865 2,087 1,961 4 925
Sachse 2 457 1,185 479 642 362
Seagoville 8,655 7113 3.0r7 917 6,440
Sunnyvale 643 494 0 1,192 899
University Park 151 0 0 387 48
Wilmer 454 3,655 1,766 447 2,597
Out of County 46,261 194 421 1,141,376 50,091 77,142

$2,082,065 $1,656,924 31,873,262 £544 239 52,196,416

June 18, 2014



FY'15 CONTRACT COSTS

EXHIBITD

MUNICIPALITIES CONTRACT COST
ADDISON $2,500
BALCH SPRINGS $9,377
CARROLLTON $23,823
CEDAR HILL $2,498
COCKRELL HILL $1,232
COPPELL $3,131
DALLAS $1,754,252
DESOTO $17,620
DUNCANVILLE $11,273
FARMERS BRANCH $6,856
GARLAND $80,156
GLENN HEIGHTS $574
GRAND PRAIRIE $38,854
HIGHLAND PARK $132
HUTCHINS $3,149
IRVING $81,906
LANCASTER $12,106
MESQUITE $31,608
RICHARDSON $23,756
ROWLETT $4,925
SACHSE $362
SEAGOVILLE $6,440
SUNNYVALE $99
UNIVERSITY PARK 548
WILMER $2,097
UNINCORPORATED $77,142

TOTAL

*NON-CONTREACTING CITIES
June 19, 2014

$2,196,416



